TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vistaprint USA, Incorporated		06/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vistaprint Limited
Street Address:	22 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	Canon's Court
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 12
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2433418	VISTAPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 617-542-5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Debra Serota, FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11566-0003001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0222

900202639

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Serota	
Signature:	/Debra S. Serota/	
Date:	09/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=11566-Assignment to Vistaprint Limited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Vistaprint USA, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed below and is the owner and owner of record of the registrations listed below (hereinafter "the Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S Registration No.	Registration Date
VISTAPRINT	2,433,418	March 6, 2001
VISTASTUDIO	2,611,851	August 27, 2002

Vistaprint Limited, a limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda, and having a place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, the ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment this 15th day of June, 2011.

Vistaprint USA, Incorporated, ASSIGNOR

Name: Kathryn L. Leach

Title: Assistant Secretary, Vistaprint USA, Incorporated

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

On this 15th day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kathryn L. Leach, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Victoria M. Clifford, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 18, 2016

Victoria M Clifford
Notary Public - Massachusetts
My Comm. Expires February 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 09/21/2011